## RESOLUTION 3-70 CITY OF CENTERVILLE

WHEREAS, ROBERT BILLETT has faithfully and competently served the City of Centerville as fireman and Fire Chief of the Washington Township Volunteer Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, the said ROBERT BILLETT has retired from his position as Chief; and

WHEREAS, the Washington Township Volunteer Fire Department has grown under the leadership of ROBERT BILLETT and has continued to provide good fire service to the citizens of Centerville;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

That the citizens of Centerville through their elected City Council hereby express their appreciation to ROBERT BILLETT for his devoted service and commend him for his good performance of his duties as volunteer fireman and Chief of the Washington Township Volunteer Fire Department.

Passed this 6th day of April, 1970.

PAUL HOY, Mayor

John Davis, Deputy Mayor	J. V. Stone, Councilman
Victor Green, Councilman	Harold Wells, Councilman
John W. McIntire, Jr., Councilman	John A. Zengel, Councilman
Attest: Clerk of Council	المام الم

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 6th day of April, 1970.

mand Jackangle